

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition (CRIMINAL) Diary No(S). 43374/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2021 in CRA No. 1220/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

RAJUBHAI VIRKUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

IA No. 262347/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 262350/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 262348/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 31-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Zubin Dash, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandril Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Manaj Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Singh, Adv.
Mrs. S. Gomathi Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay in refiling is condoned.
2. Issue notice on the application of condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable in six weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)