

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1882/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2021
in CRA No. 1220/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad]

RAJUBHAI VIRKUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

IA No. 262347/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 262348/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4405/2026 (II-E)

IA No. 61120/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 61123/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 01-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Zubin Dash, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.
Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Khari, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Malik, Adv.
Mr. Manaj Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Prachi Nirwan, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Verma, Adv.
Mrs. A. Sujithra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list after two weeks.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)